506165439 07/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6212176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONG RYUL LEE	07/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHANGSHIN MACHINERY INDUSTRY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	25-16, HWAJEONSANDAN 4-RO 30BEON-GIL, GANGSEO-GU	
City:	BUSAN	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	46735	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9551151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-702-7102

Email: HPARK@PARKPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: HYUN JONG PARK PARK&ASSOCIATES IP LAW

Address Line 1: 265 BIC DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 106

Address Line 4: MILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06461

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0106-P0196A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HYUN JONG PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Hyun Jong Park/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=200722_106-P196A_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=200722_106-P196A_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506165439 REEL: 053275 FRAME: 0434

Assignment

WHEREAS, Lee, Jong Ryul, an individual and a citizen of Republic of Korea, who

resides at #101-2104, 137, Marine city 1-ro, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the sole owner of United States Patent No.

9,551,151 for "APPARATUS FOR COUPLING REINFORCING BAR USING HYDRAULIC

PRESSURE", issued January 24, 2017;

WHEREAS, CHANGSHIN MACHINERY INDUSTRY CO., LTD, a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, and having an office and

place of business at 25-16, Hwajeonsandan 4-ro 30beon-gil, Gangseo-gu, Busan,

Republic of Korea, and, together with its successors and assigns hereinafter referred to

as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges

hereinafter recited;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) or for valuable

consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

1. Sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said U.S. Patent; including the right to sue and collect damages

for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for

his/her/its own use and behoof, and for his/her/its legal representatives and assigns, to

the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent is enforceable, as fully and entirely as

the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been

made;

2. Warrant that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said

U.S. Patent or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying

or utilizing said U.S. Patent; and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to

Assignee without encumbrance; and

PATENT

REEL: 053275 FRAME: 0435

Page 2 Assignment

3. Bind Assignor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as Assignor, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor or Assignee, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said U.S. Patent remains in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, has hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal.

Date: July 22 ,2020

Name: Lee, Jong Ryb

(Assignor)

Declaration of Witness for Assignor, Lee, Jong Ryul

I declare that I was personally present and did see, who is personally known to me to be the person as Assignor named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at <u>Busan</u>, on the date of <u>July 22, 2020</u>

Signature of Witness

Full Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 053275 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 07/22/2020